

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila



May 10, 2024

MEMORANDUM

8

TO

REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL Regional Director DPWH-Region II Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND RIGHNESS Reference No. Data/filme Received by

ATTENTION : MARIFEL T. ANDES District Engineer Nueva Vizcaya 1st District Engineering Office Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

Transmitted herewith is the **APPROVED** request for the **modification** of hereunder stated project:

1. Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads Bagabag Div Rd - K0284+205 - K0284+480, K0285+472 - K0286+000 - - - ₱17,351,000.00

Please be reminded that all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days** from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt with accordingly.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/RPBG/ERP

⊕ Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph
№ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE** _{Manila}



April 23, 2024

MEMORANDUM

.

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 18, 2024 of **DPWH Region II Assistant Regional Director EDITHA R. BABARAN, CSEE,** endorsing the memorandum of **District Engineer MARIFEL T. ANDES, CSEE, Nueva Vizcaya 1**st **District Engineering Office,** requesting for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No.310203100803000 Project ID: P00800153LZ					
Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads Bagabag Div Rd - K0284+(-565) – K0284+(-134)			Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads Bagabag Div Rd - K0284+205 - K0284+480, K0285+472 - K0286+000		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Road Widening 0.862 lane Km	₽19,726,194.90 / lane km	₽ 17,003,980.00	CW1-Road Widening 1.62 lane km	₱10,496,283.95 / lane km	₽ 17,003,980.00
EAO	-	₽ 347,020.00	EAO	1 20.0 1	₽ 347,020.00
Total: ₽17,351,000.00				Total:	₽17,351,000.00

Justification:

Modification is sought due to the following:

- The decrease in unit cost from 19,726,194.90/lane km to 10,496,283.95/lane km and increase in physical target from 0.862 lane km to 1.62 lane km are due to minimal utilization of road features such as slope protection and drainage that are less needed in the design due to the flat terrain and existing drainage system. Hence, most of the construction only involves items 311(1)b1, 311(1)c1, 311(1)e1 (PCCP) which comprise 56.96% of the allocation.
- The change in station limits from K0284 + (-565) K0284 + (-134) to K0284 + 205 K0284 + 480, K0285 + 472 - K0286 + 000 is due to RROW challenges in the original limits. Hence, modified sections were prioritized to continue existing road widening. (Please see attached straight line diagram)



UACS No. 310203100803000 Project ID: P00800153LZ

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; here, approval hereof is recommended.

3

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for PlanningandPublic-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

5 EUGENIO R. PIRO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 MKSA/AVS/RPBG/ERP